12 A PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERS
Box 10.
What can I do about introduced species in
coastal and marine systems?
You can:
never release aquarium species, bait,
fish, water garden plants or other plants
and animals into the wild

Program, Cambridge, Massachusetts. 427 pp.
Ruiz, G.M., P.W. Fofonoff, J.T. Carlton, M.J. Wonham and A.H. Hines. 2000.
Invasion of coastal marine communities in North America: apparent
patterns, processes, and biases. Annual Review of Ecology and Systematics
31: 481–531.
Shafland, P.L. and W.M. Lewis. 1984. Terminology associated with introduced
organisms. Fisheries 9: 17–18.
United States General Accounting Office. 2002. Invasive species: clearer focus
and greater commitment needed to effectively manage the problem. United
States General Accounting Office, Washington, D.C. 103 pp.
Williams, J.D. and G.K. Meffe. 1998. Nonindigenous species. In: Mac, M. J.,
P. A. Opler, C. E. Puckett Haecker, and P. D. Doran. Status and trends of the
nation’s biological resources. 2 vols. United States Department of the Interior
and United States Geological Survey, Reston, Virginia. 570 pp.
A PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERS 13
14 A PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERSA PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERS14
Glossary
alien species. Any species that is not native to a given ecosystem, including
seeds, eggs, spores, or other material capable of propagating the species.
ballast water. Water used to adjust the trim and stability of a vessel.

predation. Feeding on animals.
scramble competition. Interactions during the pursuit of resources, such as
space, food or water, in which one species captures the resources without
interfering or harming another.
threatened species. Any species that is likely to become endangered within the
foreseeable future throughout all or a significant portion of its range.
translocation. A synonym for introduction.
transplanted species. A species moved from its natural range to another area
within the same country.
unintentional introduction. An introduction resulting from activities other than
the purposeful or intentional movement of a species, including transport in
ballast water or in water used to transport plants or animals for aquaculture
or other purposes.
vector. A method of introduction.
A PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERS 15
16 A PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERSA PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERS16
Appendix A. International laws and conventions related to invasive species.
Web site

Web site
3annex3.htm
18 A PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERSA PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERS18
Appendix B. Experts on invasive species in the United States. (Source U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service; compiled November 2003).
ST
AL
AK

susan.snow-cotter
@state.ma.us
20 A PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERSA PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERS20
ST
MI
MN
MS

ecol@psu-edu
22 A PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERSA PRIMER ON INVASIVE SPECIES IN COASTAL AND MARINE WATERS22
ST
SD
TN
TX